

15 Aug 2019

# Eurex Exchange Readiness Newsflash | T7 Release 8.0

Dear Eurex Participant,

Our next major T7 Release is fast approaching. On 14 December 2018, Eurex announced the introduction of the T7 Release 8.0:

## Simulation start: 9 September 2019 Production start: 18 November 2019

We are happy to inform you that, as of 12 August 2019, T7 Release 8.0 is available in the T7 Cloud Simulation for testing. Please note that your ETI User ID may have changed with this T7 release. Please check the IDs within the Instance Control section in the Cloud Simulation.

In case you are not a Cloud Simulation user yet but would like more information about the service or how to gain access to the T7 Cloud Simulation environment, please visit our Cloud Simulation website or contact your Key Account Manager for further assistance.

Further information about the enhancements of the T7 Release 8.0 can be found on the Eurex Website www.eurexchange.com under the following path:

# Technology > T7 Trading architecture > System documentation > <u>Release 8.0</u>

Please be advised that the Simulation Calendar for Eurex derivatives trading & clearing for the period 26 August – 22 December 2019 is now available on the Eurex Website under the following path:

# Technology > <u>Simulation Calendar</u>

To stay always up to date, visit our dedicated T7 Release 8.0 website www.eurexchange.com under the following path:

### Resources > Initiatives > T7 Release 8.0

For further detailed information about current Eurex projects, please visit the Initiatives section on our Website under the following path:

### Resources > <u>Initiatives</u>

Looking for documentation of previous T7 Releases, Product Introductions or Technical Changes? These documents can be found in our Archive section.

Kind regards, Your Client Services Team

Recipients: All Trading Participants of Eurex Deutschland and Vendors

Contact: <u>client.services@eurexchange.com</u>

Web: www.eurexchange.com > <u>Initiatives</u>

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this message is confidential or protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and delete this message. Any unauthorised copying of this message or unauthorised distribution of the information contained herein is prohibited.

client.services@eurexchange.com | Legally required information | Privacy Policy | Imprint

#### **Unsubscribe**

Eurex Deutschland Börsenplatz 4 60313 Frankfurt/Main Mailing address/Postanschrift: 60485 Frankfurt/Main Deutschland www.eurexchange.com Management/Geschäftsführung: Dr. Thomas Book, Dr. Wolfgang Eholzer, Erik Tim Müller, Michael Peters, Dr. Randolf Roth ARBN: 101 013 361